amounting to ` 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Million only).

b) Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital

�As on 31st March, 2025, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is 5,32,06,281 Equity Shares of
` 2/- each amounting to ` 10,64,12,562/- (Rupees One Hundred Six Million Four Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred
and Sixty-Two Only).

DETAILS OF SUBSIDIARY, JOINT VENTURES AND ASSOCIATES/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Company has a wholly-owned subsidiary in Singapore, Tarsons Life Science Pte. Ltd., and two step-down subsidiaries - 
Nerbe R&D GmbH and Nerbe Plus GmbH & Co.